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SURVEYOR’S CERTIFICATE

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CONDOMINIUM PLAT CONSISTING OF FIVE (5) SHEETS IS CORRECT; THAT IT IS A CONDOMINIUM PLAT OF THE
LAND KNOW AS PARCEL B, BLOCK F AS SHOWN ON A SUBDIVISION RECORD PLAT ENTITLED "PARCELS B & F, BLOCK F, CLARKSBURG TOWN CENTER®
DATED 'AUGUST 2001 AND RECORDED AMONG THE LAND RECORDS OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND AS PLAT No. 22230; THAT IT HAS BEEN
PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 11 OF THE REAL PROPERTY ARTICLE, SECTION 11-105, OF THE ANNOTATED CODE OF
MARYLAND (2003), AS AMENDED; THAT THIS PLAT, TOGETHER WITH THE APPLICABLE WORDING OF THE DECLARATION, IS A CORRECT REPRESENTATION
OF THE CONDOMINIUM DESCRIBED-AND THE IDENTIFICATION AND LOCATION OF EACH UNIT AND THE COMMON ELEMENTS, AS CONSTRUCTED, CAN BE

RONALD L. COLLIER &
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOF
MARYLAND REG. NO. 200143
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1. THIS UNIT GROUP IS A 4 STORY STRUCTURE WITH LOFT AND INCLUDES 30 RESIDENTIAL, 6 INTERNAL GARAGE AND 7 STORAGE UNITS,

2. EACH CONDOMINIUM UNIT IS DESIGNATED BY BUILDING NUMBER AND A UNIT NUMBER, A TYPICAL EXAMPLE IS
BUILDING 3, UNIT 201.
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272 : ; _ __ ; ; a7 |l 200 3. UNIT BOUNDARIES ARE SHOWN THUS s NOT ALL INTERIOR WALLS ARE SHOWN.
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4, THE DEFINIION OF EACH RESIDENTIAL UNIT, STORAGE UNIT AND GARAGE UNIT SHALL BE THE SPACE BOUNDED BY
Pﬁm_’;ﬁw AND CONTAINEI? WITHIN:

12.3' "y Ty 1 , . (1) WITH RESPECT TO THE VERTICAL LIMITS OF WALLS ABUTTING ANOTHER UNIT, THE CENTERLINE OF SUCH WALLS (IE.,
, ) S 0t ay I THE FIRST HALF OF SUCH WALLS TO THE MIDDLE THEREOF SHALL FORM A PART OF THE UNIT IN QUESTION AND
0.1 0. - - S-2 3 2.3 rJ . THE REMAINING HALF SHALL FORM A PART OF THE ADJACENT UNIT); AND
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(V) WITH RESPECT T0 THE UPPER HORIZONTAL LEVEL OF UNITS LOCATED ON THE TOP FLOOR OF BUILDINGS WITHIN
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(Vi) WITH RESPECT TO THE LOWER HORIZONTAL LIMIT OF UNITS LOCATED ON LEVELS OF BUILDINGS HAVING OTHER
UNITS LOCATED. BELOW SUCH UNIT, THE CENTERLINE OF SUCH UNIT (LE., THE FIRST HALF OF SUCH FLOOR TO
THE MIDDLE THEREOF SHALL FORM PART OF THE UNIT IN QUESTION AND THE REMAINING HALF SHALL FORM A
PART OF THE UNIT LOCATED BELOW SUCH UNIT); AND
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- g (A) THE VERTICAL LIMIT SHALL BE TWO (2) EXTENSIONS OF THE VERTICAL LIMITS DESCRIBED ABOVE IN CLAUSES
F I R S T F L O O R " 4{l) AND 4(t), OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED HEREON, AS APPLICABLE, EXTENDING INTO THE PARKING PAD TO
. | THE END OF THE DESIGNATED PARKING PAD AS SHOWN HEREON AND INTERSECTING A VERTICAL PLANE

B U I L D I N G 3 WHICH CONNECTS SUCH TWO (2) VERTICAL LIMITS; AND

(B) THE UPPER HORIZONTAL LIMIT SHALL BE AN IMAGINARY HORIZONTAL PLANE EXTENDING OUTWARD FROM
THE LIMIT DESCRIBED IN CLAUSE 4(IV) ABOVE TO THE END OF THE PARKING PAD AS SHOWN HEREON; AND

(C) THE LOWER HORIZONTAL LIMIT SHALL BE AN IMAGINARY HORIZONTAL PLANE EXTENDING OUTWARD FROM THE
LIMIT DESCRIBED IN CLAUSE 4(Vll) ABOVE TO THE END ON THE PARKING PAD AS SHOWN HEREON.
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NOTES:
1. THIS UNIT GROUP IS A 4 STORY STRUCTURE WITH: LOFT AND INCLUDES 30 RESIDENTIAL, 6 INTERNAL GARAGE AND 7 STORAGE UNITS.
2. EACH CONDOMINIUM UNIT IS DESIGNATED BY BUILDING NUMBER AND A UNIT NUMBER, A TYPICAL EXAMPLE IS BUILDING 3, UNIT 201.

3. UNI BOUNDARIES ARE SHOWN THUS NOT ALL INTERIOR WALLS ARE SHOWN.
4. THE DEFINTION OF EACH RESIDENTIAL UNIT, STORAGE UNIT AND GARAGE UNIT SHALL BE THE SPACE BOUNDED BY
AND CONTAINED WITHIN: .

() WITH RESPECT TO THE VERTICAL LIMITS OF WALLS ABUTTING ANOTHER UNIT, THE CENTERLINE OF SUCH WALLS (LE., THE FIRST HALF OF SUCH WALLS
TO THE MIDDLE THEREOF SHALL FORM A PART OF THE UNIT IN QUESTION AND THE REMAINING HALF SHALL FORM A PART OF THE ADJACENT UNIT); AND

() WITH RESPECT TO THE VERTICAL LIMITS OF WALLS NOT ABUTTING ANOTHER UNIT, THE OUTERMOST EDGE OF THE LAST LAYER OF THE EXTERIOR
COVERING OF THE BUILDING WITHIN WHICH SUCH UNIT IS CONTAINED, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE SIDING, BRICK, PAINT, EAVES, FASCIA OR
OTHER MATERIAL COVERING THE EXTERIOR OF SUCH BUILDING; AND

() WITH RESPECT TO ANY WINDOW OPENING OR DOORWAY OPENING TO THE OUTSIDE SURFACE OF ANY OF THE WALLS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 3.2.4(A)(l)
OF THE DECLARATION, THE EXTERIOR SURFACE (IN THE CLOSED POSMION) OF THE OUTERMOST WINDOW (INCLUDING STORM WINDOW), OR THE OUTERMOST
DOOR (INCLUDING GARAGE DOORS), SET WITHIN SUCH OPENING; AND

{IV) WITH RESPECT TO THE UPPER HORIZONTAL LIMIT OF UNITS LOCATED ON LEVELS OF BUILDINGS HAVING OTHER UNITS LOCATED ABOVE SUCH UNT, THE
CENTERLINE OF SUCH CEILING (L., THE FIRST HALF OF SUCH CEILING TO THE MIDDLE THEREOF SHALL FORM PART OF THE UNIT IN QUESTION AND THE
REMAINING HALF SHALL FORM A PART OF THE UNIT LOCATED ABOVE SUCH UNIT); AND

(V) WITH RESPECT TO THE UPPER HORIZONTAL LEVEL OF UNITS LOCATED ON THE TOP FLOOR OF BUILDINGS WITHIN THE CONDOMINIUM, THE TOP OUTERMOST
EDGE OF THE LAST LAYER OF THE EXTERIOR COVERING OF THE BUILDING WITHIN WHICH SUCH UNIT IS CONTAINED, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE
SHINGLES, FLASHING AND OTHER ROOFING MATERIAL COVERING THE EXTERIOR ROOF OF SUCH BUILDING; AND

(V) WITH RESPECT 7O THE LOWER HORIZONTAL LMIT OF UNITS LOCATED ON LEVELS OF BUILDINGS HAVING OTHER UNITS LOCATED BELOW SUCH UNIT, THE
CENTERLINE OF SUCH UNIT (LE., THE FIRST HALF OF SUCH FLOOR 7O THE MIDDLE THEREOF SHALL FORM PART OF THE UNIT IN QUESTION AND THE
REMAINING HALF SHALL FORM A PART OF THE UNT LOCATED BELOW SUCH UNIT); AND

(Vi) ~ WITH RESPECT TO THE LOWER HORIZONTAL LIMIT OF A UNW LOCATED ON THE TERRACE (LOWERMOST) LEVEL OF A BUILDING, THE LOWER EDGE OF THE
BOTTOM OF THE CONCRETE SLAB

(Vlli) WITH RESPECT TO THE REAR OF THE INTERNAL GARAGE UNIT, THE DESIGNATED PARKING PAD SHALL BE THE SPACE BOUNDED BY AND CONTAINED
WITHIN THE LIMITS DESCRIBED BELOW: .

() THE VERTICAL LIMIT SHALL BE TWO (2) EXTENSIONS OF THE VERTICAL LIMITS DESCRIBED ABOVE IN CLAUSES 4() AND 4(W), OR AS
OTHERWISE NOTED HEREON, AS APPLICABLE, EXTENDING INTO THE PARKING PAD TO THE END OF THE DESIGNATED PARKING
PAD AS SHOWN HEREON AND INTERSECTING A VERTICAL PLANE WHICH CONNECTS SUCH TWO (2) VERTICAL LIMITS; AND

" (B) THE UPPER HORIZONTAL LIMIT SHALL BE AN IMAGINARY HORIZONTAL PLANE EXTENDING OUTWARD FROM THE LIMIT DESCRIBED IN
CLAUSE 4(IV) ABOVE TO THE END OF THE PARKING PAD AS SHOWN HEREON; AND

(C) THE LOWER HORIZONTAL LIMIT SHALL BE AN IMAGINARY HORIZONTAL PLANE EXTENDING OUTWARD FROM THE LIMIT DESCRIBED IN
CLAUSE 4(Vii) ABOVE TO THE END ON THE PARKING PAD AS SHOWN HEREON.

TOP OF ROOF = 725.0

LEGEND:
LOFT FLOOR CENTERLINE = 705.2 # -~ SQUARE FEET
CEIIG — S-1 -  STORAGE UNT NUMBER
-1 - INTERNAL GARAGE UNIT NUMBER
101 - UNT NUMBER
FOURTH FLOOR CENTERLNE = 695.5 GCE -  GENERAL COMMON ELEMENT
CELNG ‘ > UNIT ENTRANCE
D GARAGE DOOR ENTRANCE
THRD FLOOR CENTERLINE = 685.0
CELNG
S D — CENTERLNE = 6745
CENG
I
FIRST FLOOR — __Pinf T_D__ : BOTIOM OF SAB = 6645
L e
BUILDING 3 CONDOMINIUM PLAT
TYPICAL SECTION
0 STAE) UNIT PLAN
BUILDING 3
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